DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION. 

REPORT OF TRANSACTIONS, MARCH 5 TO II, 1906. 

Communications Received. 
From the Board of Estimate and Apportionment-Secretary transmits copy of a 

resolution adopted by the Board, which reads as follows: 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand four hundred and ninety-eight dollars 

and twenty cents ($1,498.20) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appro-
priations made to the Department of Correction for the year 1905, entitled and as 
follows: 
Borough of Brooklyn-Transportation, Maintenance and Expenses of 

Insane Criminals  	$g96  69 
Borough of Brooklyn-Donations to Discharged Prisoners 	611 51

[...]

Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering grocery supplies as 

required to the hospitals of the Department of Health during the year 1906 (lines 
48, 50. 53, 91, 116, 149, 152, 153, 156, 189, 191, 196), be and is hereby awarded to 
Abraham & Straus for the sum of one hundred and thirty-two dollars and three 
cents ($132.03), they being the lowest bidder, subject to the approval of sureties by 
the Comptroller, and the President is hereby authorized to execute the contract in 
the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering grocery supplies as

[...]

Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering grocery supplies as 

required to the hospitals of the Department of Health during the year 1906 (lines Nos. 
8, to, tz, 16, 54, 55, 58, 65, 97 and 98) be and is hereby awarded to J. Frederick Gylsen 
for the sum of eight hundred and two dollars and five cents ($802.05), he being the 
lowest bidder, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller, and the President is 
hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Corporation 
Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering grocery supplies as

[...]

Hospital, North mother Island, Borough of The Bronx, and the Research Labora-
tory at the foot of East Sixteenth street, Borough of Manhattan, during the year 
1906 (lines 32, 33, 34, 35 and 37), be and is hereby awarded to William L. Stephens 
for the sum of five hundred and fifty-three dollars and thirty cents ($553.3o), he 
being the lowest bidder, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller, 
and the President is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form 
approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering forage, as required,

[...]

Hospital, North Brother Island, Borough of The Bronx, and the Research Labora-
tory at the foot of East Sixteenth street, Borough of Manhattan, during the year 
1906 (lines Nos. 20, 21, 23 and 24), be and is hereby awarded to F. Donovan & 
Son for the sum of one thousand, four hundred and eighty-seven dollars and 
twenty cents ($1,487.20), they being the lowest bidder, subject to the approval of 
sureties by the Comptroller, and the President is hereby authorized to execute the 
contract in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering forage, as required,